Cole-Parmer

an antylia scientific company

Tygon® S3™ B-44-4X Tubing

Food and Beverage

S3 B-44-4X Tubing

This tubing is specifically designed for food and beverage
applications. The smooth, nonporous bore promotes easy filling,
draining, and transferring of fluids without trapping any particles
that can cause bacterial growth.

This lightweight and flexible tubing bends to accommodate
corners and obstructions and requires minimal fittings for quick
and easy installation. Clear tubing allows you to visually monitor

the flow, so you can control or adjust the flow during the process.

Elﬁ*ﬂﬁ CERTIFICATION

T CIPII: Cole-Parmer will provide a certificate of compliance FREE
%lﬁ? at your request where applicable.
USA +1.800.323.4340 Germany +49 (0) 9377 92030
+1.847.549.7600 India +1.800.266.1244
Canada +1.800.363.5900 [taly +39 (0) 1313 89513
China 86.21.5109.9909 UK +44 (0) 1480.272279

France +33 (0) 1486 37800 All others +1.847.549.7600

5222

APPLICATIONS

General-purpose, laboratory, and
single-use applications

FEATURES/BENEFITS

Free technical application support
available to assist with tubing
selection

Sanitary fluid path minimizes
potential for bacterial growth

Lightweight, flexible, and easy
to handle

Withstands harsh alkaline cleaners
and sanitizers

Phthalate and BPA free



Specification and Ordering Table

Dimensions: in. (mm)

Max pressure: PSI

(bar)

Ite number

Roll length (ft)

Tubing ID Tubing OD
174" 3/8" 0.0625 (1.55)
174" 716" 0.09375 (2.35)
5/16" 716" 0.0625 (1.6)
172" 3/4" 0125 (315)
3/8" 9/16" 0.09375 (2.4)
1/8" 174" 0.0625 (1.6)
5/16" 172" 0.09375 (2.4)
3/8" 172" 0.0625 (1.6)
5/8" 7/8" 0125 (315)
3/16" 5/16" 0.0625 (1.55)
1" 1-1/4" 0125(3.2)
3/4" 1" 0125 (3.2)

r

nouakech

‘vee"s INTERNATIONAL

sales@novatech-usa.com
www.novatech-usa.com

Tel: (866) 433-6682 Fax: (866) 433-6684
Tel: (281) 359-8538 Fax: (281) 359-0084

34 (2.3)
47 (3.2)
28 (1.9)
34 (2.3)
34 (2.3)
60 (4.)
40 (2.8)
25 (1.7)
29 (2)
43(2.9)
20 (1.4)
25 (17)

50106-79
50106-80
50106-81
50106-85
50106-84
50106-77
50106-82
50106-83
50106-86
50106-78
50106-88
50106-87

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

Cole-Parmer

an antylia scientific company



