

Tygon® S3™ B-44-4X Tubing Food and Beverage

S3 B-44-4X Tubing

This tubing is specifically designed for food and beverage applications. The smooth, nonporous bore promotes easy filling, draining, and transferring of fluids without trapping any particles that can cause bacterial growth.

This lightweight and flexible tubing bends to accommodate corners and obstructions and requires minimal fittings for quick and easy installation. Clear tubing allows you to visually monitor the flow, so you can control or adjust the flow during the process.



CERTIFICATION

Cole-Parmer will provide a certificate of compliance FREE at your request where applicable.

APPLICATIONS

 General-purpose, laboratory, and single-use applications

FEATURES/BENEFITS

- Free technical application support available to assist with tubing selection
- Sanitary fluid path minimizes potential for bacterial growth
- Lightweight, flexible, and easy to handle
- Withstands harsh alkaline cleaners and sanitizers
- Phthalate and BPA free

USA +1.800.323.4340 +1.847.549.7600 Canada +1.800.363.5900 China 86.21.5109.9909

+33 (0) 1486 37800

Germany +49 (0) 9377 92030 India +1.800.266.1244 Italy +39 (0) 1313 89513 UK +44 (0) 1480.272279 All others +1.847.549.7600

France

Specification and Ordering Table

Dimensions: in. (mm)			Max pressure: PSI	lka mumban	Dell lew with (6t)
Tubing ID	Tubing OD	Wall	(bar)	Ite number	Roll length (ft)
1/4"	3/8"	0.0625 (1.55)	34 (2.3)	50106-79	50
1/4"	7/16"	0.09375 (2.35)	47 (3.2)	50106-80	50
5/16"	7/16"	0.0625 (1.6)	28 (1.9)	50106-81	50
1/2"	3/4"	0.125 (3.15)	34 (2.3)	50106-85	50
3/8"	9/16"	0.09375 (2.4)	34 (2.3)	50106-84	50
1/8"	1/4"	0.0625 (1.6)	60 (4.1)	50106-77	50
5/16"	1/2"	0.09375 (2.4)	40 (2.8)	50106-82	50
3/8"	1/2"	0.0625 (1.6)	25 (1.7)	50106-83	50
5/8"	7/8"	0.125 (3.15)	29 (2)	50106-86	50
3/16"	5/16"	0.0625 (1.55)	43 (2.9)	50106-78	50
1"	1-1/4"	0.125 (3.2)	20 (1.4)	50106-88	50
3/4"	1"	0.125 (3.2)	25 (1.7)	50106-87	50



sales@novatech-usa.com www.novatech-usa.com

Tel: (866) 433-6682 Fax: (866) 433-6684 Tel: (281) 359-8538 Fax: (281) 359-0084

